1 / 5
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
VIA3-PERIMETER-MRI-SPEC-REV0 June 6, 2024

fixture for all other drivers. Minimum 5' fixture with
EMB option.
Order Guide
Up to 121 lm/W performance
SENSORS
For latest
information
on sensors,
click here.
Project:
Type:
TECHZONE™ & USG Compatible with 4" ceiling
Via 3 Perimeter Deep IC RATED
DESCRIPTION
Via Perimeter MRI fixtures are designed specifically for
MRI suites in healthcare applications and constructed
with non-ferrous materials. With remote drivers, they
create a continuously illuminated “slot” at the wall/ceiling
intersection. Lighted corners with adjustable end sleeves
are available. Via Perimeter installs in grid or drywall ceilings
in a choice of three arrangements: level, shallow 1", and deep
3 ¼". An additional antimicrobial finish option is available.
2 / 5
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
VIA3-PERIMETER-MRI-SPEC-REV0 June 6, 2024
VIA 3 PERIMETER MRI
RECESSED
STATIC WHITE
Dimensions
LEVEL SHALLOW DEEP
8 ¾"
7"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
3 ¼"
6 ½"
4 ¾"
1"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
5 ½"
3 ¾"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
8 ¾"
7"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
3 ¼"
6 ½"
4 ¾"
1"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
5 ½"
3 ¾"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
8 ¾"
7"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
3 ¼"
6 ½"
4 ¾"
1"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
5 ½"
3 ¾"
3 ¹⁄₃₂"
DTR - Trim DTL - Trimless DMF - Mud flange
3 ¹³⁄16"
Drywall hole width 3 ¹⁵⁄16"
Drywall hole width